Human Resources Business Partners 
Director of Equal Opportunity Compliance and Title IX Coordinator 

IX. Definitions 

A. Eligible employees: employees are eligible if they have been employed by 
GRCC for at least twelve (12) months, have at least one thousand two 
hundred fifty (1,250) hours of service (defined as actual hours worked, 
which excludes all leave time) with GRCC during the twelve (12) months 
before their FMLA leave starts, and work at a location where GRCC has at 
least fifty (50) employees within seventy-five (75) miles.